FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

07-08-1999



101085059 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	 L
Hatenizind Trademark Office TRADEMARK JUL - 2	

TRADEMA	RKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	■ Assignment				
☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	☐ Merger Effective Date				
☐ Correction of PTO Error	Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #					
☐ Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name American Information Systems, Inc.	06/23/99				
Formerly					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limite	ed Partnership 🗵 Corporation 🔲 Association				
Other	Corporation - Association				
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illin	oois				
Citizenship/state of incorporation/organization into	IOIS				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Exodus Communications, Inc.	Exodus Communications, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 2831 Mission College Boulevard					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Santa Clara	California 95054				
City	State/Country Zip Code				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
□ Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
□ Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Cal	lifornia				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
7/08/1999 MTHAI1 00000039 75105212					
01 FC:481 40.00 OP 2 FC:482 100.00 OP					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 r					
the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comment regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget					
Package 0651-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.					

EWS97PP023JNZ

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001924 FRAME: 0047

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Page 2

Domestic Representa	ntive Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party	only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Nam	e and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(650) 494-0600		
Name	Linda G. Henry, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Fenwick & West LLP				
Address (line 2)	Two Palo Alto Square				
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, California 94306				
Address (line 4)					
-	tal number of pages of the attached c	onveyance document	3		
	ion Number(s) or Registration Nuidemark Application Number or the Registrat		tional numbers attached H numbers for the same property).		
Trade Appli	cation Number(s)	Registration N	umber(s)		
75/105,212		2,085,542 1,9 2,122,554 2,122,555	27,674		
Number of Propertie	s Enter the total number of prop	erties involved.	# 5		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties I	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 140.00		
Method of Payme	ent: Enclosed 🗵 D	eposit Account 🔲			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0261 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes × No					
Statement and Signa	ture				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Linda G. Henry, Esq. June 30, 1999					
Name of Person	Signing	gnature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001924 FRAME: 0048

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Information Systems, Inc., an Illinois Chicago, IL corporation having its place of business at 161 N. Clark St., is the owner of the 60601 following trademarks for which registrations have issued or for which applications have been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Serial No./Reg. No.	Filing/Reg. Date
NET MALL	1,927,674	October 17, 1997
AIS (stylized)	2,085,542	August 5, 1997
AMERICAN INFORMATION		
SYSTEMS	2,122,554	December 16, 1997
AMERICAN INFORMATION		
SYSTEMS	2,122,555	December 16, 1997
NET CHICAGO	74/665,318	April 21, 1995
FORUM	75/105,212	May 16, 1996
AIS	75/159,616	September 3, 1996
AIS	75/159,618	September 3, 1996
.WEB	75/224,085	January 10, 1997
.INC	75/224,086	January 10, 1997
.BIZ	75/224,087	January 10, 1997
WHAT WOULD YOU LIKE		
TO BUY TODAY?	75/474,283	April 25, 1998

WHEREAS, Exodus Communications, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 2831 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95054, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, applications, and registrations.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, American Information Systems, does hereby assign unto Exodus Communications, all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and applications and registrations thereof.

Signed at <u>Illinois</u>, this <u>23</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1999.

American Information Systems, Inc.

Name: GARY M. TARR Title:

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 07/02/1999 REEL: 001924 FRAME: 0049**